固体绝缘全封闭开关设备
Solid-insulated Switchgear
天仑电气 - 为您提供一流的电力系统解决方案
Tianlun Electric, provide you with first-class power
system solution
GTXGN    -12
 宁波天仑电气有限公司
 NINGBO TIANLUN ELECTRIC CO., LTD

Service Environmental Conditions
型号及含义
Type Designation
GT X G N -12 CFV
/630
/125
/1250
-20
-31.5
25
固体绝缘
Solid-
insulated
箱型
Cubicle
固定式
Fixed
户内
Indoor
设计序号
Design
sequence
number
额定电压 kV
Rated voltage
kV
主元件
C: 负荷开关
F: 负荷开关 + 熔断器组合电器
V: 断路器
Main element
C: load switch
F: load switch + fuse
combination
V: circuit breaker
额定电流 A
Rated current
A
20: 负荷开关柜热稳定电流 kA
31.5: 熔断器额定短路开断电流 kA
25: 断路器额定短路开关电流 kA
20: thermal stability current of load
switchgear kA
31: rated short-circuit breaking current
of fuse kA
25: rated short-circuit breaking current
of circuit breaker kA
固体绝缘全封闭开关设备
Solid-insulated Switchgear
 宁波天仑电气有限公司
 NINGBO TIANLUN ELECTRIC CO., LTD
www.cn-tianlun.comwww.cn-tianlun.com05 06
技术数据
Technical Data
固体绝缘柜、负荷开关、负荷开关—熔断器组合电器、断路器的电气参数
Electrical data of solid insulated cabinet, load switch, load switch & fuse combination, circuit breaker
序号
No.
名称
Name
单位
Unit
GTXGN □—12
C 模块
C module
F 模块
F module
V 模块
V module
固体绝缘柜
Solid-insulated